
Season 2025/2026 Average Season 2024/2025 Average ( + or - )
Kgs. per kg. Kgs. per kg. Taka

73,580,416.4        246.98         67,492,671.9        208.84    (+) 38.14
2,224,426.8          256.40         2,056,450.6          193.56    (+) 62.84

75,804,843.2        247.26         69,549,122.5        208.39    (+) 38.87

Sale 37 : 72.18%

Season 2025/2026 Avg. (Tk.)
Average Price Sale No. 37 Pkgs. Kgs. per kg.

CTC Leaf -- 35,238         1,758,731.1          253.30    
CTC Dust -- 9,324          465,695.7             268.10    

Total  = 44,562         2,224,426.8          256.40    
Green Tea -- 7                 67.9                      1,657.14 
 Total  = 44,569         2,224,494.7          256.44    

520             25,950.0               222.75    

-              -                       #DIV/0!

Grand Total = 45,089         2,250,444.7          256.05    
Buyer Purchase Analysis :

Exporter -- -              -                       #DIV/0! 0.00%
Internal -- 45,089         2,250,444.7          256.05    100.00%

Total = 45,089         2,250,444.7          256.05    100.00%
Upto date Sale :

CTC Leaf -- 1,202,434    60,021,864.4        244.67    
CTC Dust -- 316,025       15,782,978.8        257.11    

Total  = 1,518,459    75,804,843.2        247.26    
Green Tea -- 947             38,378.1               598.14    
Orthodox            - -- 1                 10.0                      800.00    
 Total  = 948             38,388.1               598.19    

31,759         1,579,895.1          158.41    
109             5,447.7                 123.66    

Grand Total = 1,551,275    77,428,574.1        245.61    
Buyer Purchase Analysis :

Exporter -- 5,261          261,550.3             109.59    0.34%
Internal -- 1,546,014    77,167,023.8        246.07    99.66%

Total  = 1,551,275    77,428,574.1        245.61    100.00%

Upto Sale No. 36 :

61,736 packages were offered and 44,562 packages were sold

PURBA BANGLA BROKERS LTD.
CHATTOGRAM AUCTION AVERAGE

SALE NO. 37

Upto Sale No. 37 :

Sale No. 37 :

Sale No. 40:  Scheduled to be held on Feb. 09, 2026.

Sale No. 39: Will be held on Feb. 02, 2026 at 8.30 A.M. in which total offering will comprise
approximately 37,401 bags Leaf and 8,708 bags Dust.

Crop Report : All Bangladesh tea production upto end Nov. 2025 is 85.71 million kg. compared to
86.66 million kg. during the same period last year and 95.12 million kg. in 2023. Down by 0.95
million kg. (-1.1%) from 2024 and Down by 9.41 million kg. (-9.9%) from 2023. (Source Bangladesh
Tea Board).

Season 2024/2025 (O/S) :
A/c Concerned :

Season 2024/2025 (O/S) :
A/c Concerned :


